
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025919-2025 

Tender

Volunteer Family Support Project - Early Years

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-025919
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052149 
Published 23 May 2025, 10:55am

Scope 

Reference

UID 13503

Description

We would like to commission an organisation to work with families in their own homes in
Stockport, to help reduce the stigma of asking for help and maximise impact on child
development outcomes.

This is a 12 month project on a small scale area. The project will focus on the perinatal
period and will work with identified families. Families will reside in Reddish and Offerton
areas of Stockport.

Total value (estimated)

£37,131.61 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025919-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025919-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£37,131.61 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 23 May 2026

11 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Included in tendering documents



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

2 June 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

6 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality assessment Quality assessment

(including social value)
Quality 70%

Price Quality assessment
(including social value)

Price 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZGW-7196-LCHL

Stopford House, Piccadilly

Stockport

SK1 3XE

United Kingdom

Telephone: 0161 912 1616



Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Region: UKD35 - Greater Manchester South East

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council


		2026-02-24T06:50:49+0000
	TCPDF




